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% mentions of each issue across all

Which two or three, If Issue countries surveyed % women % men

any of the following, Sexual harassmen | 327 31% 33%

. Sexuatvotence | -+ s oo
do you think are the —
Physical violence |G 21 21% 20%

Most ImpOI’tant ISSUES Domestic abuse |G 20% 20% 20%
facing women and girls Equal pay. | 1% 20% 17%
. Workplace discrimination _
IN (COU NTRY)’) _ p. o 15% 16% 14%
Balancing work and caring responsibilities _ 14% 17% 11%
Sexualisation of women & girls in media _ 13% 14% 13%
Gender stereotyping
Across the study, sexual KU 10% 11%
h The amount of unpaid work that women do 0
harassment is seen as the most B 14% 8%
_ _ \ Access to employment - 10% 11% 9%
Important issue facing women. , _

AT _ Lack of women in leadership roles - 8% 9% 7%
This is followed by sexual V|0Ience, Support for pregnant women & new mothers - 8% 7% 8%
with around one in five picking out Abuse on social media [ 7% 6% 8%
physical violence, domestic abuse Access to education [l 6% 6% 5%
and equal pay. Women and men Access to healthcare [l 6% 7% 6%
choose similar issues, although Forced/child marriage I 6% 5% 6%

1 5 : Access to childcare 0 9
unpaid domestic labour is more of __ KL >% 5%

_ Access to family planning services [l 5% 6% 506
an issue for women _

Parental leave rights - 5% 5% 5%
33 (r Iiemational Women's Day Access to sanitary products [l 29 3% 2%

Please seenttp://perils.ipsos.com/ for full details of all sources.
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Which two or three, if
any of the following,

do you think are the
most important issues
facing women and girls
In (COUNTRY)?

In Peru, Malaysia and Turkey more
than half of people say sexual
harassment is the most important
Issue facing women. In Russia,
Poland and Serbia less than a fifth
of people see this as the most
Important issue facing women.

( International Women’s Day

Country

Peru
Malaysia
Turkey
Mexico
India

Chile
Argentina
Spain

Brazil
France
United States
Canada
Sweden
South Africa
Belgium
Italy

South Korea
China
Australia
Great Britain
Germany
Hungary
Japan
Saudi Arabia
Poland
Russia
Serbia

% picking out
sexual harassment

I 5596
I 5%
I 1%
I 3%
I £ 7%
I 2%
I 196
I 3506
I 359
L
I 3G
I 6%
I 3%
I 339
I 310
I 1%
e
I 7
| Rz
I /%

I 2o

I 1%

I 09

I 0%

I 50

7

Bl 7%

Please seenttp://perils.ipsos.com/ for full details of all sources.

% women

54%
52%
51%
52%
47%
44%
39%
38%
37%
35%
35%
33%
33%
31%
31%
32%
28%
27%
22%
24%
19%
16%
18%
14%
17%
7%
5%

% men

62%
50%
50%
44%
47%
39%
43%
39%
39%
39%
38%
40%
35%
35%
31%
30%
28%
28%
29%
23%
24%
26%
22%
23%
20%
7%
9%


http://perils.ipsos.com/

% picking out

Which two or three, If Country sexual violence %women % men
any of the following, Peru I 7% 71% 63%
. South Africa I 5006 A7% 52%
do you think are the Brazil I 47% 47%
- - Mexico [ R 46% 39%
mOSt Important |SSU€S Chile _ 41% 43% 39%
facing women and girls India R 6% 37%
3 Argentina I o 36% 35%
IN (COU NTRY)? South Korea I 36% 34%
Spain I 34% 35% 34%
Turkey I 300 37% 28%
: S Malaysia I :10 33% 28%
South American countries in the taly — 0% 20%
study and South Africa see sexual United States I - 26% 30%
violence as the most important France I 25 29% 26%
Canada I 00 24% 26%
iIssue facing women today. Sweden I -0 26% 23%
Belgium I 00 19% 26%
Hungary I 000 24% 19%
Great Britain I 01 19% 23%
Japan I 002 15% 24%
Australia I 109 16% 22%
Germany I 0 16% 21%
Russia I s 21% 14%
Poland I 70 17% 17%
China B 10 10% 13%
Serbia B s 7% 8%
Saudi Arabia B 4% 9%

Please seenttp://perils.ipsos.com/ for full details of all sources.
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Which two or three, if
any of the following,

do you think are the
most important issues
facing women and girls
In (COUNTRY)?

Half of people in Peru mention
physical violence as the most
Important issue facing women. In
Great Britain, China, South Korea
and Japan it is mentioned by less
than 10% of people.

( International Women’s Day

Country

Peru
Turkey
Mexico
Argentina
Chile
Spain
South Africa
Brazil
France
Italy
Malaysia
India
Russia
Poland
Australia

United States

Canada
Belgium
Germany
Serbia

Saudi Arabia

Sweden
Hungary

Great Britain
South Korea

China
Japan

% picking out
physical violence

I 0%
I 3%
I /3%
I £1%
I 339
I 319
I 0%
I 056
I 21
I 1%

I 0%

I 5%

I 6%

I 6%

I 16%

I 159

I 4%

I 4%

I 3%

I 3%

I 3%

I 0

N 1%

N o

R

6

H 5%

Please seenttp://perils.ipsos.com/ for full details of all sources.

% women

= 56%
45%
43%
42%
30%
30%
27%
29%
22%
19%
19%
16%
17%
18%
16%
14%
13%
13%
11%
11%
15%
11%
10%

9%
10%
7%
4%

% men

. 42%
42%
43%
41%
37%
32%
33%
27%
21%
23%
20%
16%
15%
13%
16%
16%
16%
14%
15%
15%
11%
12%
12%

8%
5%
5%
7%

B Indicates differences

of 10%+
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% picking out

Which two or thl’ee, If Country domestic abuse % women % men
any of the following, South Africa I 27 a0% 3%
. Australia N 3co 35% 36%
do you think are the Hungary - 200 3%
: E France N 510 31% 31%
most important issues taly — B 30% 28%
facing women and gir|s Turkey - 28% 29%
3 Russia I 070, 28% 27%
In (COUNTRY)? Serbia I - 26% 23%
United States R 22% 24%
China N 3o 24% 22%
- ; - Canada - wy 25% 20%
Domestic abuse is mentioned by soland —— 0% 920

two fifths of people in South Great Britain I 00 19% 22%

Africa and Australia. india I 20% 25% 1%
Brazil . 9% 21% 17%
Belgium - R 17% 19%
Sweden N 17% 17%
Argentina N 169 14% 19%
Peru I 1/ 13% 15%
Mexico I 4 11% 16%
Germany I 0 14% 10%
Saudi Arabia I 11 10% 12%
Spain I 11 11% 11%
Chile B 0 9% 12%
Malaysia I o 8% 9%
Japan B 7% 6%

South Korea

B s 4% 7%

Please seenttp://perils.ipsos.com/ for full details of all sources.
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Which two or three, if
any of the following,

do you think are the
most important issues
facing women and girls
In (COUNTRY)?

Equal pay is seen as an issue in
advanced European countries
such as Sweden, Germany and
Franced and is often much more
likely to be mentioned by women
than men, particularly in Sweden,
Belgium, Chileand the US.

( International Women’s Day

Country

Sweden
Germany
Belgium
France
Great Britain
Chile

United States
Canada
Australia
Hungary
Spain
Poland

Italy

Brazil
Argentina
China
Mexico
Serbia
Japan
Russia
South Africa
Saudi Arabia
South Korea
Peru

India
Malaysia
Turkey

% picking out
equal pay

I 3676
I 3496
I 3296
I 329

I 30%
I 0%
L ez
I 7%
&
I 04 %%
I 0%
I 9%
I 159
I %
I 159
I 149
I 1%

I (3%

I 2%

I 1%

I 1%

I 10%

I 0%

I 5o

I

N 6

B 2%

Please seenttp://perils.ipsos.com/ for full details of all sources.

% women

43%
37%
38%
33%
31%
35%
33%
30%
27%
25%
20%
20%
22%
19%
18%
13%
14%
13%
12%
11%
12%
15%
11%
6%
5%
6%
3%

% men

28%
32%
27%
31%
28%
23%
23%
24%
23%
23%
19%
19%
13%
14%
11%
15%
14%
13%
12%
11%
9%
7%
9%
10%
10%
5%
2%

Indicates differences

of 10%+
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Issues Overview

Which two or three, if any, of the following, do you think are the most important issues facing women and girls in your count

Top three issues:
B #1 worry in country
B #2 worry in country
ry’_) #3 worry in country

— R IIE I+l G IS =™ =g ¢ o EI = IO o = o ™= == 2= N =

ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN FRA GB GER HUN IND ITA JAP KOR KSA MAL MEX PER POL RSA RUS SER ESP SWE TUR USA
sewalharassment [N 4106 || 2% | 3106, 279 [ 20% a1% | 3196 [RICTBERTY 10% | 519 | ass [LMIRERECCMNE LI "] 5156 | 36%
Sewalviolence 36% 19% 23% [RURH| 25% | 419 129 28% 219 19% 22% | 369 2% 20 [ 7o 8196 4300 IR 170 [ESN 199 s 34 25% 3%
Physicalviolence 2106 [JE0H 160 149 28% 14% 3% 6% 21% 9% 13% 11% 16% 21% 6% 7% 13% 20% |43 49% 16% 30% 16% 13% 31% 129 |4 15%
Domestcabuse 0% 16% Sl is% 19% 20% 10% 23% 31% 20% 10% [l 20% 29% 79 % 11 % 1a% 1% | 2196 506 JRER 2s% 11% 17% 28% 23%
Equapay  aow 1% 259 ROl 179 |20 20% 149 | 305 [ECAIERN | 24%, T 18% 129 10% 10% 6% 14% 8% 19% 11% 11% 13% 20% [ 2% 28%
Workplace discrimination ~~~ 15% 14% 13% 18% 9% 19% ?.9.%’.... 21% 18% 11% 19% 12% 21% 14% 20% 15% 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 8% 12% 20% 14% 6% 14%

Sexualisation of women and girls in the media 13% 18% 15% 10% 18% 17% 17% 10% 10% 22% 6% 12% 15% 7% 7% 12% 8% 30% 8% 20% 14% 12% 8% 9% 12% 12% 11% 16%
de ?(?:)‘;f:; Oglggr'?f‘n'g ";’ﬁﬂ';égf_‘; womendo 4100 1005 8% 120 7% 7% 12% 19% 8% 6% 9% 15% 10%  20% - 10% 6% 7% 14% 7% 15% 4% 18% 13% 17% 6% 5% 5%
Gender stereotyping 11% 16% 9% 10% 7% 10% 12% 7% 11% 14% 7% 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 5% 10% 22% 7% 17% 9% 10% 7% 13% 6% 10% 9%
Access to employment 10% 6% 6% 7% 15% 6% 9% 19% 10% 4% 8% 16% 8% 14% 9%  14% - 7% 4% 2% 8% 10% 18% 27% 13% 11% 3% 3%
;‘;’]‘gkpﬂfb‘l’;’gmg“ inleadership roles inbusiness g0, 5ot gor 1205 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 13% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7% 12% 5% 8% 10% 10% 4%  10%
f’n%'fﬁgg for pregnant women and new 8% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 11% 4% 10% 10% 10% 4% 9% 6% 7% 10% 5% - 4% 5% 3% 5%
Abuse on social media 7% 13% 10% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 9% 10% 5% 9% 7% 10% 3% 14% 8% 9% 9% 3% 7% 2% 1% 7% 9% 7% 5%
Access to healthcare 6% 4% 5% 2% 10% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2% 7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 6% 11% 17% 3% 12% 2% 7%
Forced/child marriage 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 12% 2% 1% 1% 15% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 6% 8% 41% 3%
Access to education 6% 6% 3% 3% 15% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 12% 3% 13% 1% 2% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% 2% 8% 5% 13% 3% 7% 4% 3%
?gﬁﬁ;iégtfgnm:ﬁg'ggg;’t}gnsgre"r'\zizss“"h as 5% 11% 3% 1% 4% 4% 7% 6% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 10% 5% 6% 8% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 10%
Access to childcare 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 10% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6% 8% 7% 2% 2% 8% 2% 13% 7% 2% 5% 1% 7%
Parental leave rights 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 10% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 10% 14% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 10% 15% 8% 7% 1% 4%
Access to sanitary products 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 10% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 11% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% - 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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